

- 1.1 Senator moves to amend S.F. No. 4495 as follows:
- 1.2 Page 1, delete line 21
- 1.3 Page 2, line 1, delete "(5)" and insert "(4)"
- 1.4 Page 2, line 6, delete "(6)" and insert "(5)"
- 1.5 Page 2, lines 27 and 30, delete "60-day" and insert "30-day"
- 1.6 Page 3, line 2, delete "5 or applies" and insert "4"
- 1.7 Page 3, line 3, delete everything before "which"
- 1.8 Page 3, line 4, delete "or private"
- 1.9 Page 3, delete section 4
- 1.10 Page 6, line 3, after the semicolon insert "or"
- 1.11 Page 6, line 6, delete the semicolon and after "or" insert "any other peacetime emergency
- 1.12 declared by the governor by an executive order issued on or before September 30, 2020,
- 1.13 that relates to COVID-19."
- 1.14 Page 6, delete lines 7 and 8
- 1.15 Renumber the sections in sequence and correct the internal references
- 1.16 Amend the title accordingly